Q1. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

(A) (B) ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M V)

Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Satisfied 241 - - - - - - - - - - 113 96 33 241 - - - - 241 241
54% 47% 60% 65% 54% 54% 54%

L
Dissatisfied 187 - - - - - - - - - - 118 51 18 187 - - - - 187 187
42% 49% 32% 35% 42% 42% 42%
M

Cannot say 22 - - - - - - - - - - 9 13 0 22 - - - - 22 22
5% 4% 8% 1% 5% 5% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q9. Is your Province/Territory treated with the respect it deserves in Canada or not?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

(A) (B) ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M V)
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Yes, my 249 - - - - - - - - - - 161 72 17 249 - - - - 249 249
Province/Territory is 55% 67% 45% 33% 55% 55% 55%
treated with the MNO
No, my 191 - - - - - - - - - - 71 86 34 191 - - - - 191 191
Province/Territory is 43% 30% 54% 67% 43% 43% 43%
not treated with the L L L
Cannot say 9 - - - - - - - - - - 8 1 - 9 - - - - 9 9

2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q10. How much influence does your Province/Territory have on important national decisions in Canada?




Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©)] (P) Q) (R) ()] M )
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
More than its fair share 35 o = o = o = o = o = 12 21 1 35 o = o = 35 35
8% 5% 13% 3% 8% 8% 8%
L
Less than its fair share 264 o = o = o = o = o = 135 98 30 264 = = = = 264 264
59% 56% 61% 60% 59% 59% 59%
About its fair share 137 o = o = o = o = o = 90 38 8 137 o = o = 137 137
30% 38% 24% 16% 30% 30% 30%
M
Cannot say 14 - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 11 14 - - - - 14 14
3% 1% 1% 21% 3% 3% 3%
LMO L
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q13. Thinking about all the money the federal government spends on different programs and transfers to the provinces and territories, do you think [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] receives...
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M V)
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
More than its fair share 85 - - - - - - - - - - 65 15 6 85 - - - - 85 85
19% 27% 9% 11% 19% 19% 19%
M M
Less than its fair share 160 - - - - - - - - - - 47 77 36 160 - - - - 160 160
35% 20% 48% 70% 35% 35% 35%
LO LO L
About its fair share 184 - - - - - - - - - - 113 61 9 184 - - - - 184 184
41% 47% 39% 18% 41% 41% 41%
Cannot say 21 - - - - - - - - - - 15 6 0 21 - - - - 21 21
5% 6% 4% 0% 5% 5% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q22D. Agree/Disagree: Canadian federalism has more advantages than disadvantages for your Province/Territory




Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©)] (P) Q) (R) ()] M )

Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Strongly agree 161 - - - - - - - - - - 81 47 33 161 - - - - 161 161
36% 34% 29% 65% 36% 36% 36%

M

Somewhat agree 179 - - - - - - - - - - 91 74 13 179 - - - - 179 179
40% 38% 47% 25% 40% 40% 40%

Somewhat disagree 53 - - - - - - - - - - 33 19 1 53 - - - - 53 53
12% 14% 12% 3% 12% 12% 12%

Strongly disagree 19 - - - - - - - - - - 8 10 1 19 - - - - 19 19
4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Cannot say 38 - - - - - - - - - - 26 9 8 38 - - - - 38 38
8% 11% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8%

Top 2 Box 340 - - - - - - - - - - 173 121 46 340 - - - - 340 340
76% 72% 76% 90% 76% 76% 76%

Bottom 2 Box 72 o = o = o = o = o = 41 29 2 72 ° = ° = 72 72
16% 17% 18% 5% 16% 16% 16%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.




